

## GOVERNMENT OF KERALA Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, KSRTC Bus Terminal Complex, Thampanoor Thiruvananthapuram-695 001. E-mail: ceekinfo.cee@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 0471 - 2525300

## **NOTIFICATION**

## ADMISSION TO POST GRADUATE NURSING COURSES (MSc. Nursing)-2024 FIRST PHASE CENTRALISED PROVISIONAL ALLOTMENT LIST PUBLISHED

The Provisional allotment list for first phase of Centralised allotment to Post Graduate Nursing Courses for the academic year 2024-25 in Government Nursing Colleges and Private Self Financing Nursing colleges in the state is published in the website <u>www.cee.kerala.gov.in</u>. The allotment is based on the rank in the rank list of Post Graduate Nursing Courses published by Commissioner for Entrance Examinations and online options registered by candidates up to 08.10.2024, 5.00 PM. The online options registered by candidates whose results have been withheld have not been considered for allotment. The provisional allotment list is available in the website of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations www.cee.kerala.gov.in.

Any discrepancy in the Allotment list may be informed to Commissioner for Entrance Examinations on or before **2.00 PM of 09.10.2024** through e-mail in the E-mail ID: **ceekinfo.cee@kerala.gov.in**. Final allotment will be published after addressing the complaints (if any).

Helpline number: 0471-2525300

**Commissioner for Entrance Examinations** 

Thiruvananthapuram 08-10-2024